USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Race Date
October 22, 2022 Overall Finish List
Overall* Name Team Bib No Age Gend Div Time

1 Chris Gomez Team Run Flagstaff-A 100 40 M M40 16:35.0

2 Anthony Bruns Boulder Road 34 43 M M40 16:38.0

3 Adam Rich Square State 186 41 M M40 16:48.0

4  Neil McDonagh Square State 144 40 M M40 16:50.0

5 Anthony Gallo Team Run Flagstaff-A 91 42 M M40 17:05.0

6 Ryan Baker Team Run Flagstaff-A 17 40 M M40 17:10.0

7 Jonathan Huie 275 42 M M40 17:17.0

8 Chris Grauch Boulder Road 270 50 M M50 17:18.0

9 Brantley Lutz Dukes Track Club-A 135 47 M M40 17:23.0
10 Galen Burrell 260 43 M M40 17:29.0
11 Jeff Schuler Boulder Track Club-A 201 42 M M40 17:32.0
12 Brett Winegar Dukes Track Club-A 252 42 M M40 17:36.0
13 Neville Davey West Valley Track 59 47 M M40 17:37.0
14 Todd Rose West Valley Track 192 49 M M40 17:38.0
15 Dirk de Heer Team Run Flagstaff-A 61 41 M M40 17:42.0
16 Aaron Kleinman Boulder Track Club-A 127 45 M M40  17:44.0
17 Jesse Armijo Dukes Track Club-A 10 40 M M40 17:45.0
18 Thomas French Boulder Road 86 44 M M40 17:48.0
19 Clint Wells Boulder Track Club-A 246 47 M M40 17:49.0
20 John Tribbia 234 40 M M40 17:51.0
21 Michael Madsen Team Run Flagstaff-A 137 49 M M40 17:52.0
22 Vitaly Stepanov Square State 219 40 M M40 17:56.0
23 Julian Marsh West Valley Track 139 48 M M40 17:58.0
24 Chokri Dhaouadi Sports Warriors Track 265 51 M M50 18:03.0
25 Ivan Lieben West Valley Track 131 53 M M50 18:04.0
26 Marty Stevens Boulder Track Club-A 220 48 M M40 18:08.0
27 Christopher Copenhaver Ft Collins Running 49 41 M M40 18:12.0
28 Jason Troxler Team Run Flagstaff-A 235 48 M M40  18:12.0
29 Michael Oliva 166 43 M M40 18:15.0
30 Mark Callon West Valley Track 37 54 M M50 18:16.0
31 Logan Wealing Square State 245 41 M M40 18:20.0
32 Kirk Anderson Boulder Road 7 43 M M40 18:22.0
33 Glen Mays Boulder Road 141 52 M M50 18:23.0
34 Charles Mullane West Valley Track 156 53 M M50 18:26.0
35 Eric Monda Boulder Road 151 43 M M40 18:27.0
36 John Montgomery West Valley Track 153 47 M M40  18:28.0
37 Tim Host Sports Warriors Track 273 43 M M40 18:37.0
38 Jeff Maybach Boulder Track Club-A 281 48 M M40 18:37.0
39 Florian Hild Ft Collins Running 114 49 M M40 18:38.0
40 Gregory Putnam 177 52 M M50 18:44.0
41  Andy Crawford 53 40 M M40 18:44.0
42 Jason Toth Ft Collins Running 233 45 M M40 18:45.0
43  Will Drexler Team Run Flagstaff-A 71 47 M M40 18:45.0
44 Juan Morales Ft Collins Running 155 42 M M40  18:50.0
45 Craig Godwin 99 55 M M50 18:54.0
46  Michael Kraus Boulder Road 128 47 M M40 18:55.0
47  Jerry Snider 214 48 M M40 18:56.0

*Overall place within gender
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Race Date

October 22, 2022
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Name
Daniel King
David White
Adam Reiser
Paul Jones
Mark Yuen
Nick Clark
Jacob Nur
Flavio De Simone
Christian Cushing-murray
Chaiwat Engtrakul
Sean Abeyta
Sean Baker
Rick Granquist
Peter Newton
Anthony Fleg
Francis Burdett
Gerald Romero
Mike Nier
Shawn Williams
John Blood
Mark Saunders
Frederick Herr
Chris McDonald
Raoul Rossiter
lan Berman
Mark Tatum
Tim DeGrado
Craig Greenslit
John Borthwick
Paul Smith
Joseph Mora
Daniel Greer
Sebastian Romero
Angelo Baca
Jason Sullivan
Russell Fairles
Roger Sayre
Steven Dunbar
Charles Trujillo
Sedge Southworth
Duane Rorie
Robert Qualls
Dan Spale
Denis Glenn
Scott Siriano
Todd Straka
Rick Bruess

*Overall place within gender

Team
Athletics Boulder-A
West Valley Track

West Valley Track
Ft Collins Running

Boulder Road

Cal Coast Track
Boulder Track Club-A
Dukes Track Club-A
Team Run Flagstaff-A
Boulder Road

Sports Warriors Track

Ft Collins Running
Cal Coast Track
Boulder Road

Boulder Road
Boulder Road

Boulder Road

Genessee Valley
Colorado Racing
Dukes Track Club-A
Sports Warriors Track
Ft Collins Running
West Valley Track
Boulder Road

Boulder Road

Boulder Road

Boulder Road
West Valley Track

Boulder Road
Athletics Boulder-A
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Bib No Age Gend
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*Overall place within gender

Date USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Race
October 22, 2022

Name
Jon Teisher
Joseph Shairs
Jay Survil
Jay Littlepage
Stan McCormack
Daniel Reiser
David Crowe
Normand Guillemette
Adam Feerst
Lester Dragstedt
John Van Kerkhove
Jack Pottle
Jason Renk
LeRoy H. Briggs
Timothy Riccardi
Craig Chasse
Jerry Blair
Mike Keown
Greg Diamond
James Peterson
John Blaser
Mathieu DesJardins
Chip Scarinzi
Ted Kennedy
Stephen Hranilovich
Isaac Medrano
Robert Harber
Doug Bell
Scott Lucking
Kyle Hubbart
Douglas Chesnut
Jeffery Barros
Ken Atterholt
Donald Schwartz
James Gilbert
Carl Mohr
Tim Dolen
Dave Glass
Perry Linn
William Amor
Jerry Learned
Pablo Vigil
Scott Linnell
Rich Sandoval
James Linn
Michael Fronsoe
Gary Ostwald

Overall Finish List

Team
Square State

Boulder Road
Athletics Boulder-A
Kansas City Smoke-A

Boulder Road
Atlanta Track Club-A
Genessee Valley

Boulder Road

Genessee Valley

Ft Collins Running
Kansas City Smoke-A
West Valley Track
West Valley Track

Kansas City Smoke-A
Boulder Road

Atlanta Track Club-A
Colorado Racing
Boulder Road
Boulder Road

Cal Coast Track
Shore Athletic Club-A

Boulder Road

Atlanta Track Club-A

Cal Coast Track
Atlanta Track Club-A

Shore Athletic Club-A

Boulder Road
Boulder Road
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231
206
293
133
143
182
264
105
267
70
240
173
183
32
185
42
259
125
66
172
27
65
199
276
274
148
107
24
280
117
44
19
14
204
95
150
68
96
279

277
242
132
196
278

88
167
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42
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60
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64
76
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Race Date
October 22, 2022

Overall* Name

142 Mark Rybinski
143 Brian Nelson
144  Brian Cloherty
145 Fred Beavers
146 Bob Cottrell
147 Neil Feather
148 Eugene Myers

149 John Van Camp

150 Gene Dykes
151 John Trull

152 Robert West
153 Richard Katz
154 Alex Cuozzo
155 Perry Forrester

156 Thomas Albright
157 Randy McDermott

158 Jeffrey Dumas
159 Loren Morgan

160 James Reynolds

161 Donald Price
162 Keith Yeates
163 Jim May

164 John Roeske

165 Robert Tuchman

166 Richard Castro

167 Thomas Lemire

168 Dave Dooley

169 Roger Salmons

170 Patrick Taylor
171 Robert Spell
172 Paul Carlin
173 Richard Zerbe
174 Sam Benedict
175 Stan Edelson
176 Michael Daney

177 Andrew Sherwood

178 John Shenk

*Overall place within gender

Team
Genessee Valley
Cal Coast Track

Colorado Racing

Atlanta Track Club-A

Boulder Road

Boulder Road
Boulder Road
Boulder Road

Cal Coast Track

Cal Coast Track
Kansas City Smoke-A
Boulder Road

Sports Warriors Track
Boulder Road
Boulder Road
Genessee Valley
Genessee Valley
Boulder Road

Boulder Road
Boulder Road
Boulder Road
Genessee Valley

Atlanta Track Club-A
Shore Athletic Club-A
Sports Warriors Track
Atlanta Track Club-A
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160
a7
22
263
82
157
239
75
297
247
122
57
84

282

72
283
184
174
254
140
286
236

40
130

69
195
230
217

39
257

25

76
301
209
207
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53
65
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74
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64
I
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79
75
74
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e
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82
80
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M80
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USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Final Team Results
October 22, 2022

Class - Men
Men 40+

Team - 8 Team Run Flagstaff-A
Team Score (places): 41 Team Score (times): 1:26:22.0 Ave Time: 17:17.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place Time
1 100 Chris Gomez 40 1 1 16:35.0
2 91 Anthony Gallo 42 5 6 17:05.0
3 17 Ryan Baker 40 6 12 17:10.0
4 61 Dirk de Heer 41 12 24 17:42.0
5 137 Michael Madsen 49 17 41 17:52.0
6 235 Jason Troxler 48 (22) (63) 18:12.0
7 71 Will Drexler 47 (30) (93) 18:45.0
8 18 Sean Baker 40 (36) (129) 19:21.0
Team - 7 Square State Striders-A
Team Score (places): 81 Team Score (times): 1:31:06.0 Ave Time: 18:14.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place Time
1 186 Adam Rich 41 3 3 16:48.0
2 144 Neil McDonagh 40 4 7 16:50.0
3 219 Vitaly Stepanov 40 18 25 17:56.0
4 245 Logan Wealing 41 22 47 18:20.0
5 231 Jon Teisher 47 34 81 21:13.0
Team - 2 Boulder Track Club-A
Team Score (places): 83 Team Score (times): 1:29:48.0 Ave Time: 17:58.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place Time
1 201 Jeff Schuler 42 8 8 17:32.0
2 127 Aaron Kleinman 45 13 21 17:44.0
3 246 Clint Wells 47 16 37 17:49.0
4 220 Marty Stevens 48 20 57 18:08.0
5 281 Jeff Maybach 48 26 83 18:37.0
6 77 Chaiwat Engtrakul 46 (34) (118) 19:17.0
Team - 1 Boulder Road Runners-A
Team Score (places): 94 Team Score (times): 1:30:08.0 Ave Time: 18:02.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place Time
1 34 Anthony Bruns 43 2 2 16:38.0
2 86 Thomas French 44 15 17 17:48.0
3 7 Kirk Anderson 43 23 40 18:22.0
4 151 Eric Monda 43 24 64 18:27.0
5 128 Michael Kraus 47 30 94 18:55.0
6 183 Jason Renk 43 More Than 5 22:12.0
Team - 3 Dukes Track Club-A
Team Score (places): 95 Team Score (times): 1:32:27.0 Ave Time: 18:30.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place Time
1 135 Brantley Lutz 47 7 7 17:23.0
2 252 Brett Winegar 42 9 16 17:36.0
3 10 Jesse Armijo 40 14 30 17:45.0
4 1 Sean Abeyta 41 32 62 19:18.0
5 191 Sebastian Romero 41 33 95 20:27.0
Team - 9 West Valley Track Club-A
Team Score (places): 100 Team Score (times): 1:34:22.0 Ave Time: 18:53.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place Time
1 59 Neville Davey 47 10 10 17:37.0
2 192 Todd Rose 49 11 21 17:38.0
3 139 Julian Marsh 48 19 40 17:58.0
4 153 John Montgomery 47 25 65 18:28.0
5 199 Chip Scarinzi 42 35 100 22:43.0

Cum Time Time Back
16:35.0 0:00.0
33:39.0 0:31.0
50:49.0 0:36.0
1:08:31.0 1:08.0
1:26:22.0 1:18.0
1:44:34.0 1:38.0
2:03:19.0 2:11.0
2:22:39.0 2:47.0

Cum Time Time Back
16:48.0 0:14.0
33:38.0 0:16.0
51:34.0 1:22.0
1:09:54.0 1:46.0
1:31:06.0 4:39.0

Cum Time Time Back
17:32.0 0:58.0
35:15.0 1:10.0
53:03.0 1:15.0
1:11:11.0 1:34.0
1:29:48.0 2:03.0
1:49:04.0 2:43.0

Cum Time Time Back
16:38.0 0:04.0
34:25.0 1:14.0
52:46.0 1:47.0
1:11:13.0 1:53.0
1:30:08.0 2:21.0
1:52:20.0 5:38.0

Cum Time Time Back
17:23.0 0:49.0
34:58.0 1:02.0
52:43.0 1:11.0
1:12:01.0 2:44.0
1:32:27.0 3:53.0

Cum Time Time Back

17:37.0  1:03.0
35:14.0 1:04.0
53:12.0 1:24.0

1:11:40.0 1:54.0
1:34:22.0 6:09.0



Team - 4 Ft Collins Running Club-A

Team Score (places): 136 Team Score (times): 1:33:34.0 Ave Time: 18:43.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place
1 49 Christopher Copenhave 41 21 21
2 114 Florian Hild 49 27 48
3 233 Jason Toth 45 28 76
4 155 Juan Morales 42 29 105
5 262 Nick Clark 48 31 136
6 197 Mark Saunders 46 (40) (191)
7 226 Jason Sullivan 41 (43) 234)
8 172 James Peterson 58 (46) (280)
Team - 60 Sports Warriors Track Club-A
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place
1 265 Chokri Dhaouadi 51 20 20
2 273 Tim Host 43 28 48
3 268 Anthony Fleg 44 39 87
4 2 Angelo Baca 42 42 129
5 283 Loren Morgan 47 48 177
6 301 Michael Daney 66 (49) (226)

Men 50+

Team - 20 West Valley Track Club-A

Team Score (places): 23 Team Score (times): 1:32:56.0 Ave Time: 18:36.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place
1 131 Ivan Lieben 53 2 2
2 37 Mark Callon 54 3 5
3 156 Charles Mullane 53 5 10
4 248 David White 57 6 16
5 256 Mark Yuen 51 7 23
6 80 Russell Fairles 55 (11) (34)
7 97 Denis Glenn 52 (12) (46)
8 65 Mathieu DesJardins 52 (13) (59)

Team - 12 Boulder Road Runners-A
Team Score (places): 32 Team Score (times):

Bib No
270
141

62

145
29

A ON -

Name

Chris Grauch
Glen Mays

Flavio De Simone
Chris McDonald
John Borthwick

Team - 24 Boulder Road Runners-A
Team Score (places): 11 Team Score (times):

Bib No
294

64

198
215
267

A ON -

Name

Mark Tatum
Tim DeGrado
Roger Sayre
Dan Spale
Adam Feerst

Team - 21 Athletics Boulder-A
Team Score (places): 19 Team Score (times):

Bib No
1 126
2 33
3 133

Name

Daniel King
Rick Bruess
Jay Littlepage

Age
50
52
51
53
58

Age
62
62
64
66
62

Age
63
63
63

1
4
8
9
10

Men 60+

2
3

6
(7)
(12)

1
8
10

1:34:55.0 Ave Time: 18:59.0
O'All Place

Cum Place
1
5
13
22
32

1:00:37.0 Ave Time: 20:13.0
O'All Place

Cum Place
2
5
11

(18)

(30)

1:01:34.0 Ave Time: 20:32.0
O'All Place

Cum Place
1
9
19

Time

18:12.0
18:38.0
18:45.0
18:50.0
19:12.0
19:47.0
20:32.0
22:35.0

Time

18:03.0
18:37.0
19:31.0
20:27.0
26:48.0
37:48.0

Time

18:04.0
18:16.0
18:26.0
19:03.0
19:10.0
20:35.0
20:55.0
22:40.0

Time

17:18.0
18:23.0
19:14.0
19:51.0
20:11.0

Time

19:58.0
20:05.0
20:35.0
20:53.0
21:54.0

Time

18:57.0
21:10.0
21:29.0

Cum Time Time Back

18:12.0 1:38.0
36:49.0 2:04.0
55:33.0 2:11.0

1:14:22.0 2:15.0
1:33:34.0 2:38.0
1:53:21.0 3:13.0
2:13:53.0 3:58.0
2:36:27.0 4:24.0

Cum Time Time Back

18:03.0  0:00:0
18:37.0  2:03.0
38:08.0 2:57.0
58:34.0 3:53.0

1:25:22.0 10:14.0
2:20:34.0 19:09.0

Cum Time Time Back

18:04.0 0:47.0
36:20.0 0:59.0
54:45.0 1:08.0

1:13:47.0 1:45.0
1:32:56.0 1:53.0
1:53:30.0 3:17.0
2:14:25.0 3:38.0
2:37:05.0 5:23.0

Cum Time Time Back

17:18.0  0:00.0
35:40.0 1:06.0
54:54.0 1:57.0

1:14:45.0 2:34.0
1:34:55.0 2:54.0

Cum Time Time Back
19:58.0 1:01.0
40:02.0 1:09.0
1:00:37.0 1:39.0
1:21:29.0 1:57.0
1:43:23.0 2:58.0

Cum Time Time Back
18:57.0 0:00.0
40:06.0 2:14.0
1:01:34.0 2:32.0



Team - 28 Genessee Valley Harriers-A

Team Score (places): 33 Team Score (times): 1:04:43.0 Ave Time

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 154 Joseph Mora 61 4
2 240 John Van Kerkhove 60 14
3 185 Timothy Riccardi 64 15
4 194 Mark Rybinski 67 (25)

Team - 29 Kansas City Smoke-A

Team Score (places): 44 Team Score (times): 1:07:11.0 Ave Time

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 143 Stan McCormack 65 1
2 27 John Blaser 65 16
3 107 Robert Harber 64 17
4 282 Randy McDermott 64 (31)

Team - 25 Boulder Road Runners-B

Team Score (places): 50 Team Score (times): 1:08:19.0 Ave Time

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 293 Jay Survil 63 9
2 44 Douglas Chesnut 69 20
3 19 Jeffery Barros 65 21
4 88 Michael Fronsoe 64 (24)
5 247 Robert West 63 (29)

Team - 27 Colorado Racing Club-A

Team Score (places): 51 Team Score (times): 1:08:50.0 Ave Time

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 272 Daniel Greer 63 5

117 Kyle Hubbart 66 19
3 22 Fred Beavers 65 27

Team - 22 Atlanta Track Club-A

Team Score (places): 59 Team Score (times): 1:10:29.0 Ave Time

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 70 Lester Dragstedt 60 13

280 Scott Lucking 68 18
3 82 Neil Feather 68 28

Team - 26 Cal Coast Track Club-A

Team Score (places): 71 Team Score (times): 1:12:44.0 Ave Time

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 14 Ken Atterholt 62 22
2 6 William Amor 63 23
3 160 Brian Nelson 65 26
4 4 Thomas Albright 66 (30)
Men 70+

Team - 32 Boulder Road Runners-A

Team Score (places): 8 Team Score (times): 1:11:40.0 Ave Time:

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 24 Doug Bell 71 1
2 150 Carl Mohr 72 2
3 167 Gary Ostwald 76 5
4 122 Richard Katz 74 (8)
5 40 Richard Castro 75 (15)

Team - 33 Boulder Road Runners-B

Team Score (places): 22 Team Score (times): 1:17:50.0 Ave Time

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 239 John Van Camp 70 6
2 297 John Trull 70 7
3 72 Jeffrey Dumas 77 9
4 184 James Reynolds 73 (10)
5 69 Dave Dooley 75 17)

:21:35.0
Cum Place
4
18
33
(58)

:22:24.0
Cum Place
11
27
44
(75)

:22:47.0
Cum Place
9
29
50
(74)
(103)

:22:57.0
Cum Place
5
24
51

:23:30.0
Cum Place
13
31
59

:24:15.0
Cum Place
22
45
71
(101)

23:54.0
Cum Place
1
3
8
(16)
(31)

:25:57.0
Cum Place
6
13
22
(32)
(49)

Time

20:19.0
22:01.0
22:24.0
24:45.0

Time

21:37.0
22:36.0
22:59.0
26:25.0

Time

21:27.0
23:21.0
23:32.0
24:31.0
25:58.0

Time

20:26.0
23:16.0
25:10.0

Time

21:58.0
23:15.0
25:17.0

Time

23:38.0
24:09.0
24:58.0
26:25.0

Time

23:08.0
23:51.0
24:42.0
26:01.0
28:31.0

Time

25:24.0
25:45.0
26:42.0
27:38.0
29:00.0

Cum Time
20:19.0
42:20.0
1:04:43.0
1:29:28.0

Cum Time
21:37.0
44:13.0
1:07:11.0
1:33:35.0

Cum Time
21:27.0
44:47.0
1:08:19.0
1:32:49.0
1:58:46.0

Cum Time
20:26.0
43:41.0
1:08:50.0

Cum Time
21:58.0
45:12.0
1:10:29.0

Cum Time
23:38.0
47:46.0
1:12:44.0
1:39:08.0

Cum Time
23:08.0
46:58.0
1:11:40.0
1:37:41.0
2:06:11.0

Cum Time
25:24.0
51:09.0

Time Back
1:23.0
3:05.0
3:28.0
5:48.0

Time Back
2:41.0
3:40.0
4:02.0
7:29.0

Time Back
2:31.0
4:25.0
4:36.0
5:34.0
7:01.0

Time Back
1:29.0
4:20.0
6:14.0

Time Back
3:02.0
4:18.0
6:21.0

Time Back
4:42.0
5:12.0
6:02.0
7:29.0

Time Back
2:19.0
3:02.0
3:53.0
5:12.0
7:42.0

Time Back
4:35.0
4:56.0

1:17:50.0 5:53.0
1:45:28.0 6:49.0
2:14:28.0 8:11.0



Team - 31 Atlanta Track Club-A
Team Score (places): 26 Team Score (times): 1:21:18.0 Ave Time: 27:06.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place
1 96 Dave Glass 76 3 3

277 Jerry Learned 74 4 7
3 25 Sam Benedict 75 19 26

Team - 34 Boulder Road Runners-C
Team Score (places): 41 Team Score (times): 1:24:54.0 Ave Time: 28:18.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place
1 174 Donald Price 70 1 11

286 John Roeske 74 14 25
3 130 Thomas Lemire 79 16 41

Team - 35 Genessee Valley Harriers-A
Team Score (places): 43 Team Score (times): 1:24:58.0 Ave Time: 28:20.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place  Cum Place
1 254 Keith Yeates 75 12 12
140 Jim May 76 13 25

3 195 Roger Salmons 74 18 43

Time

23:57.0
24:18.0
33:04.0

Time

27:44.0
28:10.0
29:00.0

Time

27:54.0
28:02.0
29:03.0

Cum Time Time Back
23:57.0 3:07.0
48:14.0 3:29.0
1:21:18.0 12:15.0

Cum Time Time Back
27:44.0 6:55.0
55:54.0 7:21.0
1:24:54.0 8:11.0

Cum Time Time Back
27:54.0 7:05.0
55:55.0 7:13.0
1:24:58.0 8:14.0



Race Date
October 22, 2022

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Graded Results

Record Female: 14:44.0
Place Name

1  Jacob Nur

2  Daniel King

3  Chris Grauch

4 Robert Qualls

5  Anthony Bruns

6 Ivan Lieben

7 Mark Callon

8 Todd Rose

9 Brantley Lutz
10  Chris Gomez
11 Chokri Dhaouadi
12 David White
13  Charles Mullane
14 Michael Madsen
15  Adam Rich
16  Neville Davey
17 Mark Tatum
18  Glen Mays
19  Craig Godwin
20 Tim DeGrado
21  Anthony Gallo
22 Neil McDonagh
23  Dan Spale
24  Clint Wells
25  Julian Marsh
26  Roger Sayre
27 Daniel Greer
28 Dave Glass
29  Rick Granquist
30 Jonathan Huie
31  Marty Stevens
32  Aaron Kleinman
33  Gregory Putnam
34  Galen Burrell
35  Francis Burdett
36  Christian Cushing-murray
37  Jason Troxler
38 Mike Nier
39 Ryan Baker
40  Joseph Mora
41  Thomas French
42  Jeff Schuler
43  Brett Winegar
44 Florian Hild
45 Frederick Herr
46  John Borthwick
47  John Montgomery
48  Gary Ostwald
49 Paul Smith
50 Jeff Maybach
51  Normand Guillemette
52 Dirk de Heer
53  Rick Bruess
54 Mark Yuen
55  Stan McCormack

City

Elk Grove CA
Boulder CO
Albuquerque NM
Reno NV
Denver CO
Lafayette CA
Incline Village NV
San Francisco CA
Albuquerque NM
Flagstaff AZ
Albuquerque NM
Santa Rosa CA
Sunnyvale CA
Flagstaff AZ
Colorado Springs
Palo Alto CA
Corning 1A
Denver CO
Philomath OR
Arvada CO
Flagstaff AZ
Colorado Springs
Lakewood CO
Denver CO

San Francisco CA
Golden CO
Boulder CO
Glenville NY
Denver CO
Nederland CO
Louisville CO
Boulder CO
Stoneham MA
Fort Collins CO
Worcester MA
Orange CA
Flagstaff AZ
Rochester NY
Flagstaff AZ
Fayetteville NY
Longmont CO
Boulder CO
Albuquerque NM
Fort Collins CO
Corona CA
Dillon CO

San Francisco CA
Denver CO
Olympia WA
Denver CO
Litchfield Park AZ
Flagstaff AZ
Boulder CO
San Carlos CA
Shawnee KS

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com

Record Male: 12:51.0
Bib No Age Gend Actual Time Factor Net Time Percent

164 67 M 19:13.0 0.7606 14:37.0 0.8792
126 63 M 18:57.0 0.7886 14:56.0 0.8605
270 50 M 17:18.0 0.8796 15:13.0 0.8451
178 70 M 20:50.0 0.7369 15:21.0 0.8376

34 43 M 16:38.0 0.9286 15:27.0 0.8324
131 53 M 18:04.0 0.8586 15:31.0 0.8288

37 54 M 18:16.0 0.8516 15:34.0 0.8263
192 49 M 17:38.0 0.8866 15:38.0 0.8224
135 47 M 17:23.0 0.9006 15:39.0 0.8212
100 40 M 16:35.0 0.9496 15:44.0 0.8168
265 51 M 18:03.0 0.8726 15:45.0 0.8165
248 57 M 19:03.0 0.8306 15:49.0 0.8127
156 53 M 18:26.0 0.8586 15:49.0 0.8126
137 49 M 17:52.0 0.8866 15:50.0 0.8117
186 41 M 16:48.0 0.9426 15:50.0 0.8116

59 47 M 17:37.0 0.9006 15:52.0 0.8103
294 62 M 19:58.0 0.7956 15:53.0 0.8095
141 52 M 18:23.0 0.8656 15:55.0 0.8077

99 55 M 18:54.0 0.8446 15:58.0 0.8053

64 62 M 20:05.0 0.7956 15:59.0 0.8047

91 42 M 17:05.0 0.9356 15:59.0 0.8042
144 40 M 16:50.0 0.9496 16:00.0 0.8039
215 66 M 20:53.0 0.7676 16:02.0 0.8017
246 47 M 17:49.0 0.9006 16:02.0 0.8015
139 48 M 17:58.0 0.8936 16:03.0 0.8009
198 64 M 20:35.0 0.7816 16:05.0 0.7990
272 63 M 20:26.0 0.7886 16:07.0 0.7980

96 76 M 23:57.0 0.6735 16:08.0 0.7972
102 57 M 19:25.0 0.8306 16:08.0 0.7971
275 42 M 17:17.0 0.9356 16:10.0 0.7951
220 48 M 18:08.0 0.8936 16:12.0 0.7935
127 45 M 17:44.0 0.9146 16:13.0 0.7929
177 52 M 18:44.0 0.8656 16:13.0 0.7928
260 43 M 17:29.0 0.9286 16:14.0 0.7916

35 57 M 19:34.0 0.8306 16:15.0 0.7913

58 55 M 19:15.0 0.8446 16:16.0 0.7904
235 48 M 18:12.0 0.8936 16:16.0  0.7903
162 57 M 19:37.0 0.8306 16:18.0 0.7889

17 40 M 17:10.0 0.9496 16:19.0 0.7883
154 61 M 20:19.0 0.8026 16:19.0 0.7882

86 4 M 17:48.0 0.9216 16:24.0 0.7837
201 42 M 17:32.0 0.9356 16:24.0 0.7836
252 42 M 17:36.0 0.9356 16:28.0 0.7809
114 49 M 18:38.0 0.8866 16:31.0 0.7782
113 56 M 19:48.0 0.8376 16:35.0 0.7750

29 58 M 20:11.0 0.8236 16:38.0 0.7732
153 47 M 18:28.0  0.9006 16:38.0 0.7727
167 76 M 24:42.0 0.6735 16:39.0 0.7725
212 58 M 20:13.0 0.8236 16:39.0 0.7724
281 48 M 18:37.0 0.8936 16:39.0 0.7724
105 66 M 21:43.0 0.7676 16:40.0 0.7712

61 41 M 17:42.0 0.9426 16:41.0 0.7704

33 63 M 21:10.0 0.7886 16:42.0 0.7701
256 51 M 19:10.0 0.8726 16:43.0 0.7688
143 65 M 21:37.0 0.7746 16:45.0 0.7678

1 10/24/2022 04:47:33



Race Date

October 22, 2022

Record Female:

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

14:44.0

Raoul Rossiter
Flavio De Simone
Jack Pottle
Doug Bell

Jesse Armijo
Will Drexler

Jay Survil

Jerry Snider

Jay Littlepage
Michael Oliva
Jerry Learned
John Tribbia
Vitaly Stepanov
Michael Kraus
Chris McDonald
Kirk Anderson
Gerald Romero
Jerry Blair

Carl Mohr

Eric Monda
Jason Toth
Christopher Copenhaver
Nick Clark
Adam Reiser
Paul Jones

lan Berman
Logan Wealing
Tim Host
Charles Trujillo
Russell Fairles
Douglas Chesnut
Adam Feerst
Craig Greenslit
Greg Diamond
Chaiwat Engtrakul
Timothy Riccardi
John Blaser
Scott Lucking
Scott Siriano
Perry Linn

Juan Morales
Ted Kennedy
Jeffrey Dumas
Richard Zerbe
John Blood
Todd Straka
Lester Dragstedt
Andy Crawford
Duane Rorie
John Van Kerkhove
Steven Dunbar
Kyle Hubbart
David Crowe
Gene Dykes
Pablo Vigil

Age Graded Results

City

Boulder CO
Boulder CO
Denver CO
Greeley CO
Albuquerque NM
Flagstaff AZ
Aurora CO
Hewitt TX
Boulder CO
Superior CO
Berthoud CO
Lafayette CO
Colorado Springs
Erie CO

Niwot CO

Erie CO
Loveland CO
Harrington Park NJ
Broomfield CO
Highlands ranch
Fort Collins CO
Fort Collins CO
Niwot CO

Durham NC
Wynnewood PA
Manitou Springs
Rio Rancho NM
Boulder CO
Berkeley CA
Louisville CO
Basehor KS
Westminster CO
Cortlandt Manor
Louisville CO
Marietta NY
DeWitt IA
Denver CO

Gainesville GA
Fort Collins CO
Aurora CO
Boulder CO
Seattle WA
Denver CO
Boulder CO
Atlanta GA
Campbell CA
Boulder CO
Rochester NY
Taylors SC
Broomfield CO
Golden CO

Fort Collins CO

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Record Male: 12:51.0
Bib No Age Gend Actual Time Factor Net Time Percent
193 55 M 19:52.0 0.8446 16:47.0 0.7662
62 51 M 19:14.0 0.8726 16:47.0 0.7658
173 67 M 22:06.0 0.7606 16:49.0 0.7646
24 71 M 23:08.0 0.7278 16:50.0 0.7637
10 40 M 17:45.0 0.9496 16:51.0 0.7626
71 47 M 18:45.0 0.9006 16:53.0 0.7613
293 63 M 21:27.0 0.7886 16:55.0 0.7600
214 48 M 18:56.0 0.8936 16:55.0 0.7598
133 63 M 21:29.0 0.7886 16:56.0 0.7590
166 43 M 18:15.0 0.9286 16:56.0 0.7589
277 74 M 24:18.0 0.6970 16:57.0 0.7588
234 40 M 17:51.0 0.9496 16:57.0 0.7584
219 40 M 17:56.0 0.9496 17:02.0 0.7548
128 47 M 18:55.0 0.9006 17:03.0 0.7544
145 53 M 19:51.0 0.8586 17:03.0 0.7543
7 43 M 18:22.0 0.9286 17:03.0 0.7541
287 51 M 19:36.0 0.8726 17:06.0 0.7516
259 67 M 22:30.0 0.7606 17:07.0 0.7512
150 72 M 23:51.0 0.7182 17:08.0 0.7504
151 43 M 18:27.0 0.9286 17:08.0 0.7502
233 45 M 18:45.0 0.9146 17:09.0 0.7499
49 41 M 18:12.0 0.9426 17:09.0 0.7494
262 48 M 19:12.0 0.8936 17:10.0 0.7491
629 47 M 19:04.0 0.9006 17:10.0 0.7486
120 47 M 19:09.0 0.9006 17:14.0 0.7457
258 52 M 19:56.0 0.8656 17:16.0 0.7447
245 41 M 18:20.0 0.9426 17:17.0 0.7438
273 43 M 18:37.0 0.9286 17:17.0 0.7437
296 56 M 20:39.0 0.8376 17:18.0 0.7433
80 55 M 20:35.0 0.8446 17:23.0 0.7397
44 69 M 23:21.0 0.7454 17:24.0 0.7385
267 62 M 21:54.0 0.7956 17:25.0 0.7380
271 52 M 20:09.0 0.8656 17:27.0 0.7368
66 65 M 22:32.0 0.7746 17:28.0 0.7364
77 46 M 19:17.0 0.9076 17:30.0 0.7346
185 64 M 22:24.0 0.7816 17:30.0 0.7343
27 65 M 22:36.0 0.7746 17:31.0 0.7341
280 68 M 23:15.0 0.7533 17:31.0 0.7341
41 56 M 20:57.0 0.8376 17:33.0 0.7327
279 71 M 24:09.0 0.7278 17:34.0 0.7316
155 42 M 18:50.0 0.9356 17:37.0 0.7299
276 65 M 22:45.0 0.7746 17:37.0 0.7297
72 77 M 26:42.0 0.6609 17:39.0 0.7286
257 84 M 31:49.0 0.5558 17:41.0 0.7268
28 47 M 19:43.0 0.9006 17:45.0 0.7242
224 55 M 21:02.0 0.8446 17:46.0 0.7237
70 60 M 21:58.0 0.8096 17:47.0 0.7229
53 40 M 18:44.0 0.9496 17:48.0 0.7226
288 53 M 20:43.0 0.8586 17:47.0 0.7226
240 60 M 22:01.0 0.8096 17:50.0 0.7209
266 52 M 20:36.0 0.8656 17:50.0 0.7209
117 66 M 23:16.0 0.7676 17:52.0 0.7198
264 58 M 21:43.0 0.8236 17:53.0 0.7189
75 74 M 25:42.0 0.6970 17:55.0 0.7175
242 70 M 24:21.0 0.7369 17:57.0 0.7163
2 10/24/2022 04:47:33



Race Date

October 22, 2022

Record Female:

Place
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

14:44.0

Name

Robert Harber
Mark Saunders
Shawn Williams
Anthony Fleg
James Linn
Denis Glenn
Richard Katz
Joseph Shairs
Sean Abeyta
Mike Keown
Jeffery Barros
Tim Dolen

Sean Baker
Thomas Lemire
Peter Newton
Rich Sandoval
James Peterson
Eugene Myers
Scott Linnell
Stephen Hranilovich
John Van Camp
Ken Atterholt
Mark Rybinski
Jim May

Donald Schwartz
John Trull
William Amor
Neil Feather
Jon Teisher
Keith Yeates
Angelo Baca
Michael Fronsoe
Daniel Reiser
Sedge Southworth
Craig Chasse
James Gilbert
Sebastian Romero
Perry Forrester
Brian Nelson
Jason Sullivan
Fred Beavers
Richard Castro
James Reynolds
Mathieu DesJardins
John Roeske
LeRoy H. Briggs
Dave Dooley
Bob Cottrell
Roger Salmons
Thomas Albright
Alex Cuozzo
Donald Price
Robert West
Stan Edelson
Jason Renk

Age Graded Results

City

Shawnee KS
Fort Collins CO
Bloomfield NJ
Deming NM
Lafayette CO
San Rafael CA
Boulder CO
Peabody MA
Albuquerque NM
Niwot CO
Thornton CO
Fort Collins CO
Flagstaff AZ
Boulder CO
Boulder CO
Boulder CO
Fort Collins CO
Columbia MD
Colts Neck NJ
Colorado Springs
Denver CO
Irvine CA
Manlius NY
Williamson NY
Belmar NJ

Rio Rancho NM
Rancho

Atlanta GA
Colorado Springs
Fairport NY
Albuquerque NM
Monroe LA
Tenafly NJ
Aurora CO
Reston VA
Boulder CO
Albuquerque NM
Topanga CA
Bakersfield CA
Fort Collins CO
Longmont CO
Boulder CO
Lafayette CO
Redwood City CA
Crested Butte CO
Denver CO

Erie CO
Colorado Springs
Fairport NY
Tustin CA
Bellmore NY
Boulder CO
Boulder CO
Sarasota FL
Longmont CO

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Record Male: 12:51.0
Bib No Age Gend Actual Time Factor Net Time Percent

107 64 M 22:59.0 0.7816 17:58.0 0.7158
197 46 M 19:47.0 0.9076 17:58.0 0.7157
251 45 M 19:39.0 0.9146 17:58.0 0.7155
268 4 M 19:31.0 0.9216 18:00.0 0.7145
278 70 M 24:30.0 0.7369 18:03.0 0.7120
97 52 M 20:55.0 0.8656 18:06.0 0.7100
122 74 M 26:01.0 0.6970 18:08.0 0.7089
206 54 M 21:19.0 0.8516 18:09.0 0.7081
1 41 M 19:18.0 0.9426 18:12.0 0.7064
125 60 M 22:30.0 0.8096 18:13.0 0.7055
19 65 M 23:32.0 0.7746 18:14.0 0.7051
68 66 M 23:55.0 0.7676 18:21.0 0.7004
18 40 M 19:21.0 0.9496 18:23.0 0.6996
130 79 M 29:00.0 0.6338 18:23.0 0.6992
302 41 M 19:31.0 0.9426 18:23.0 0.6991
196 68 M 24:27.0 0.7533 18:25.0 0.6979
172 58 M 22:35.0 0.8236 18:36.0 0.6911
157 70 M 25:21.0 0.7369 18:41.0 0.6883
132 66 M 24:22.0 0.7676 18:42.0 0.6875
274 59 M 22:54.0 0.8166 18:42.0 0.6872
239 70 M 25:24.0 0.7369 18:43.0 0.6866
14 62 M 23:38.0 0.7956 18:48.0 0.6837
194 67 M 24:45.0 0.7606 18:49.0 0.6830
140 76 M 28:02.0 0.6735 18:53.0 0.6808
204 62 M 23:46.0 0.7956 18:55.0 0.6799
297 70 M 25:45.0 0.7369 18:59.0 0.6773
6 63 M 24:09.0 0.7886 19:02.0 0.6751
82 68 M 25:17.0 0.7533 19:03.0 0.6749
231 47 M 21:13.0 0.9006 19:06.0 0.6729
254 75 M 27:54.0 0.6856 19:08.0 0.6721
2 42 M 20:27.0 0.9356 19:08.0 0.6718
88 64 M 24:31.0 0.7816 19:09.0 0.6710
182 49 M 21:41.0 0.8866 19:13.0 0.6689
291 43 M 20:43.0 0.9286 19:14.0 0.6684
42 53 M 22:25.0 0.8586 19:15.0 0.6679
95 60 M 23:47.0 0.8096 19:16.0 0.6675
191 41 M 20:27.0 0.9426 19:16.0 0.6671
84 70 M 26:14.0 0.7369 19:20.0 0.6649
160 65 M 24:58.0 0.7746 19:21.0 0.6645
226 41 M 20:32.0 0.9426 19:21.0 0.6643
22 65 M 25:10.0 0.7746 19:30.0 0.6595
40 75 M 28:31.0 0.6856 19:33.0 0.6575
184 73 M 27:38.0 0.7079 19:34.0 0.6570
65 52 M 22:40.0 0.8656 19:38.0 0.6549
286 74 M 28:10.0 0.6970 19:38.0 0.6546
32 49 M 22:14.0 0.8866 19:43.0 0.6522
69 75 M 29:00.0 0.6856 19:53.0 0.6463
263 62 M 25:14.0 0.7956 20:04.0 0.6405
195 74 M 29:03.0 0.6970 20:15.0 0.6348
4 66 M 26:25.0 0.7676 20:17.0 0.6340
57 64 M 26:04.0 0.7816 20:22.0 0.6310
174 70 M 27:44.0 0.7369 20:26.0 0.6289
247 63 M 25:58.0 0.7886 20:28.0 0.6279
76 81 M 34:.03.0 0.6044 20:35.0 0.6246
183 43 M 22:12.0 0.9286 20:37.0 0.6236

3 10/24/2022 04:47:34



Race Date
October 22, 2022

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Graded Results

Record Female: 14:44.0
Place Name

166  Randy McDermott
167 Robert Tuchman
168 Paul Carlin

169  Patrick Taylor

170  Chip Scarinzi

171 Isaac Medrano
172  Brian Cloherty
173  Sam Benedict
174  Andrew Sherwood
175  Loren Morgan
176  John Shenk

177  Robert Spell

178  Michael Daney

City

Fort Collins CO
Boulder CO
Three Oaks Ml
Highlands NC
Alameda CA
Richmond CA
Roslyn Heights NY
Decatur GA
Atlanta GA
Jacksonville OR
Sarasota FL
Denver CO
Albuquerque NM

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com

Record Male: 12:51.0
Bib No Age Gend Actual Time Factor Net Time Percent
282 64 M 26:25.0 0.7816 20:39.0 0.6225
236 70 M 28:17.0 0.7369 20:51.0 0.6168
39 77 M 31:32.0 0.6609 20:51.0 0.6167
230 74 M 29:57.0 0.6970 20:53.0 0.6156
199 42 M 22:43.0 0.9356 21:15.0 0.6049
148 43 M 22:57.0 0.9286 21:18.0 0.6033
47 53 M 25:04.0 0.8586 21:31.0 0.5973
25 75 M 33:04.0 0.6856 22:40.0 0.5671
209 82 M 39:50.0 0.5888 23:27.0 0.5481
283 47 M 26:48.0 0.9006 24:08.0 0.5326
207 80 M 40:20.0 0.6194 24:59.0 0.5144
217 60 M 31:13.0 0.8096 25:17.0 0.5086
301 66 M 37:11.0 0.7676 28:32.0 0.4504
4 10/24/2022 04:47:34



Race Date
October 22, 2022

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Group Results

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com

Mens 40+
Men 40 to 44
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Chris Gomez Team Run Flagstaff-A 40 100 1 16:35.0
2 Anthony Bruns Boulder Road 43 34 2 16:38.0
3  Adam Rich Square State Striders-A 41 186 3 16:48.0
4 Neil McDonagh Square State Striders-A 40 144 4 16:50.0
5  Anthony Gallo Team Run Flagstaff-A 42 91 5 17:05.0
6 Ryan Baker Team Run Flagstaff-A 40 17 6 17:10.0
7  Jonathan Huie 42 275 7 17:17.0
8 Galen Burrell 43 260 9 17:29.0
9  Jeff Schuler Boulder Track Club-A 42 201 10 17:32.0
10 Brett Winegar Dukes Track Club-A 42 252 11 17:36.0
11 Dirk de Heer Team Run Flagstaff-A 41 61 14 17:42.0
12 Jesse Armijo Dukes Track Club-A 40 10 16 17:45.0
13 Thomas French Boulder Road 44 86 17 17:48.0
14  John Tribbia 40 234 19 17:51.0
15  Vitaly Stepanov Square State Striders-A 40 219 21 17:56.0
16  Christopher Copenhaver Ft Collins Running 41 49 24 18:12.0
17  Michael Oliva 43 166 26 18:15.0
18 Logan Wealing Square State Striders-A 41 245 27 18:20.0
19 Kirk Anderson Boulder Road 43 7 28 18:22.0
20  Eric Monda Boulder Road 43 151 29 18:27.0
21  Tim Host Sports Warriors Track 43 273 31 18:37.0
22 Andy Crawford 40 53 34 18:44.0
23  Juan Morales Ft Collins Running 42 155 37 18:50.0
24 Sean Abeyta Dukes Track Club-A 41 1 44 19:18.0
25  Sean Baker Team Run Flagstaff-A 40 18 45 19:21.0
26 Peter Newton 41 302 46 19:31.0
27  Anthony Fleg Sports Warriors Track 44 268 47 19:31.0
28  Sebastian Romero Dukes Track Club-A 41 191 51 20:27.0
29  Angelo Baca Sports Warriors Track 42 2 52 20:27.0
30  Jason Sullivan Ft Collins Running 41 226 53 20:32.0
31  Sedge Southworth 43 291 54 20:43.0
32  Jason Renk Boulder Road 43 183 57 22:12.0
33  Chip Scarinzi West Valley Track 42 199 59 22:43.0
34 Isaac Medrano 43 148 60 22:57.0
Men 45 to 49
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Brantley Lutz Dukes Track Club-A 47 135 8 17:23.0
2 Neville Davey West Valley Track 47 59 12 17:37.0
3  Todd Rose West Valley Track 49 192 13 17:38.0

10/24/2022 04:46:58



Race Date
October 22, 2022

Age Group Results

Mens 40+

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Men 45 to 49

Place Name

4 Aaron Kleinman
5 Clint Wells

6 Michael Madsen
7 Julian Marsh

8 Marty Stevens

9 Jason Troxler

10  John Montgomery
11  Jeff Maybach

12 Florian Hild

13 Jason Toth

14 Will Drexler

15  Michael Kraus

16  Jerry Snider

17 Adam Reiser

18 Paul Jones

19 Nick Clark

20  Chaiwat Engtrakul
21 Shawn Williams
22 John Blood

23  Mark Saunders
24 Jon Teisher

25 Daniel Reiser

26 LeRoy H. Briggs
27 Loren Morgan

Team

Boulder Track Club-A
Boulder Track Club-A
Team Run Flagstaff-A
West Valley Track
Boulder Track Club-A
Team Run Flagstaff-A
West Valley Track
Boulder Track Club-A
Ft Collins Running

Ft Collins Running
Team Run Flagstaff-A
Boulder Road

Ft Collins Running
Boulder Track Club-A

Ft Collins Running
Square State Striders-A

Sports Warriors Track

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com

Age Bib No Overall Time
45 127 15 17:44.0
47 246 18 17:49.0
49 137 20 17:52.0
48 139 22 17:58.0
48 220 23 18:08.0
48 235 25 18:12.0
47 153 30 18:28.0
48 281 32 18:37.0
49 114 33 18:38.0
45 233 35 18:45.0
47 71 36 18:45.0
47 128 38 18:55.0
48 214 39 18:56.0
47 629 40 19:04.0
47 120 41 19:09.0
48 262 42 19:12.0
46 77 43 19:17.0
45 251 48 19:39.0
47 28 49 19:43.0
46 197 50 19:47.0
47 231 55 21:13.0
49 182 56 21:41.0
49 32 58 22:14.0
47 283 61 26:48.0

10/24/2022 04:46:59



Race Date
October 22, 2022

Age Group Results

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Mens 50+
Men 50 to 54
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Chris Grauch Boulder Road 50 270 1 17:18.0
2 Chokri Dhaouadi Sports Warriors Track 51 265 2 18:03.0
3 Ivan Lieben West Valley Track 53 131 3 18:04.0
4  Mark Callon West Valley Track 54 37 4 18:16.0
5  Glen Mays Boulder Road 52 141 5 18:23.0
6  Charles Mullane West Valley Track 53 156 6 18:26.0
7 Gregory Putnam 52 177 7 18:44.0
8 Mark Yuen West Valley Track 51 256 10 19:10.0
9  Flavio De Simone Boulder Road 51 62 11 19:14.0
10 Gerald Romero 51 287 15 19:36.0
11 Chris McDonald Boulder Road 53 145 18 19:51.0
12 lan Berman 52 258 20 19:56.0
13  Craig Greenslit 52 271 21 20:09.0
14 Steven Dunbar 52 266 25 20:36.0
15 Duane Rorie Boulder Road 53 288 27 20:43.0
16 Denis Glenn West Valley Track 52 97 28 20:55.0
17  Joseph Shairs 54 206 31 21:19.0
18  Craig Chasse 53 42 33 22:25.0
19 Mathieu DesJardins West Valley Track 52 65 35 22:40.0
20 Brian Cloherty 53 47 37 25:04.0
Men 55 to 59
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Craig Godwin 55 99 8 18:54.0
2 David White West Valley Track 57 248 9 19:03.0
3 Christian Cushing-murray  Cal Coast Track Club-A 55 58 12 19:15.0
4  Rick Granquist Boulder Road 57 102 13 19:25.0
5  Francis Burdett 57 35 14 19:34.0
6  Mike Nier 57 162 16 19:37.0
7 Frederick Herr Cal Coast Track Club-A 56 113 17 19:48.0
8  Raoul Rossiter 55 193 19 19:52.0
9  John Borthwick Boulder Road 58 29 22 20:11.0
10  Paul Smith 58 212 23 20:13.0
11 Russell Fairles West Valley Track 55 80 24 20:35.0
12 Charles Trujillo Boulder Road 56 296 26 20:39.0
13 Scott Siriano 56 41 29 20:57.0
14  Todd Straka Boulder Road 55 224 30 21:02.0
15 David Crowe 58 264 32 21:43.0
16  James Peterson Ft Collins Running 58 172 34 22:35.0
17  Stephen Hranilovich 59 274 36 22:54.0
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Race Date

October 22, 2022

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Group Results

Mens 60+
Men 60 to 64
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Daniel King Athletics Boulder-A 63 126 1 18:57.0
2 Mark Tatum Boulder Road 62 294 3 19:58.0
3 Tim DeGrado Boulder Road 62 64 4 20:05.0
4  Joseph Mora Genessee Valley 61 154 5 20:19.0
5 Daniel Greer Colorado Racing Club-A 63 272 6 20:26.0
6 Roger Sayre Boulder Road 64 198 7 20:35.0
7 Rick Bruess Athletics Boulder-A 63 33 9 21:10.0
8  Jay Sunvil Boulder Road 63 293 10 21:27.0
9  Jay Littlepage Athletics Boulder-A 63 133 11 21:29.0
10 Adam Feerst Boulder Road 62 267 14 21:54.0
11 Lester Dragstedt Atlanta Track Club-A 60 70 15 21:58.0
12 John Van Kerkhove Genessee Valley 60 240 16 22:01.0
13  Timothy Riccardi Genessee Valley 64 185 18 22:24.0
14  Mike Keown 60 125 20 22:30.0
15 Robert Harber Kansas City Smoke-A 64 107 24 22:59.0
16 Ken Atterholt Cal Coast Track Club-A 62 14 29 23:38.0
17 Donald Schwartz Shore Athletic Club-A 62 204 30 23:46.0
18 James Gilbert 60 95 31 23:47.0
19 William Amor Cal Coast Track Club-A 63 6 33 24:09.0
20 Michael Fronsoe Boulder Road 64 88 36 24:31.0
21 Bob Cottrell 62 263 40 25:14.0
22 Robert West Boulder Road 63 247 42 25:58.0
23 Alex Cuozzo 64 57 43 26:04.0
24 Randy McDermott Kansas City Smoke-A 64 282 45 26:25.0
25 Robert Spell 60 217 46 31:13.0
Men 65 to 69
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Jacob Nur 67 164 2 19:13.0
2 Dan Spale Boulder Road 66 215 8 20:53.0
3  Stan McCormack Kansas City Smoke-A 65 143 12 21:37.0
4 Normand Guillemette 66 105 13 21:43.0
5  Jack Pottle 67 173 17 22:06.0
6  Jerry Blair 67 259 19 22:30.0
7 Greg Diamond 65 66 21 22:32.0
8  John Blaser Kansas City Smoke-A 65 27 22 22:36.0
9  Ted Kennedy 65 276 23 22:45.0
10  Scott Lucking Atlanta Track Club-A 68 280 25 23:15.0
11 Kyle Hubbart Colorado Racing Club-A 66 117 26 23:16.0
12 Douglas Chesnut Boulder Road 69 44 27 23:21.0
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Race Date
October 22, 2022

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Group Results

Mens 60+
Men 65 to 69
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time

13  Jeffery Barros Boulder Road 65 19 28 23:32.0
14  Tim Dolen 66 68 32 23:55.0
15 Scott Linnell Shore Athletic Club-A 66 132 34 24:22.0
16 Rich Sandoval 68 196 35 24:27.0
17 Mark Rybinski Genessee Valley 67 194 37 24:45.0
18 Brian Nelson Cal Coast Track Club-A 65 160 38 24:58.0
19 Fred Beavers Colorado Racing Club-A 65 22 39 25:10.0
20 Neil Feather Atlanta Track Club-A 68 82 41 25:17.0
21  Thomas Albright Cal Coast Track Club-A 66 4 44 26:25.0
22 Michael Daney Sports Warriors Track 66 301 47 37:11.0

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com

10/24/2022 04:47:00



Race Date
October 22, 2022

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Group Results

Mens 70+
Men 70 to 74
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Robert Qualls 70 178 1 20:50.0
2 Doug Bell Boulder Road 71 24 2 23:08.0
3 Carl Mohr Boulder Road 72 150 3 23:51.0
4  Perry Linn 71 279 5 24:09.0
5  Jerry Learned Atlanta Track Club-A 74 277 6 24:18.0
6  Pablo Vigil 70 242 7 24:21.0
7 James Linn 70 278 8 24:30.0
8 Eugene Myers 70 157 10 25:21.0
9  John Van Camp Boulder Road 70 239 11 25:24.0
10 Gene Dykes 74 75 12 25:42.0
11 John Trull Boulder Road 70 297 13 25:45.0
12 Richard Katz Boulder Road 74 122 14 26:01.0
13 Perry Forrester Cal Coast Track Club-A 70 84 15 26:14.0
14  James Reynolds Boulder Road 73 184 17 27:38.0
15 Donald Price Boulder Road 70 174 18 27:44.0
16  John Roeske Boulder Road 74 286 21 28:10.0
17 Robert Tuchman 70 236 22 28:17.0
18 Roger Salmons Genessee Valley 74 195 26 29:03.0
19 Patrick Taylor 74 230 27 29:57.0
Men 75 to 79
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Dave Glass Atlanta Track Club-A 76 96 4 23:57.0
2  Gary Ostwald Boulder Road 76 167 9 24:42.0
3 Jeffrey Dumas Boulder Road 77 72 16 26:42.0
4  Keith Yeates Genessee Valley 75 254 19 27:54.0
5 Jim May Genessee Valley 76 140 20 28:02.0
6 Richard Castro Boulder Road 75 40 23 28:31.0
7  Thomas Lemire Boulder Road 79 130 24 29:00.0
8 Dave Dooley Boulder Road 75 69 25 29:00.0
9 Paul Carlin 7 39 28 31:32.0
10  Sam Benedict Atlanta Track Club-A 75 25 29 33:04.0
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Race Date
October 22, 2022

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Group Results

Mens 80+
Men 80 to 84
Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Richard Zerbe 84 257 1 31:49.0
2 Stan Edelson Shore Athletic Club-A 81 76 2 34:03.0
3 Andrew Sherwood Atlanta Track Club-A 82 209 3 39:50.0
4 John Shenk 80 207 4 40:20.0
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Race Date

October 22, 2022

Overall*
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Name
ANN KIRKPATRICK
Jessica Hruska
Melody Fairchild
Trina Painter
Kathryn Davis
Katherine McGee
Shelley McDonald
Rochelle Persson
Katie Famous
Sara Girotto
Kristine Clark
Sara Wagner
Valerie Cross
Jennifer Bayliss
Lisa Valle
Alison Schwalm
Adrienne Neal
Liz Gottlieb
Allyson Serrao
Janet Clements
Suzanne Cordes
Jennifer Lee
Janet Cherobon-Bawcom
Samantha Forde
Jennifer Halkey
Marcey Cote
Lori Walker
Mary Swan
Lesia Atkinson
Lydia Dissly
Alexandra Newman
Carmen Ayala-Troncoso
Lisa Mills
Gabrielle Panepinto
Coni Hoerndli
Judy Chamberlin
Kate Schulte
Patti Shore
Eileen Brennan-Erler
Michele Bierstedt
Tina Jones
Abbie Wade
Kimberly Aspholm
LeAnn Williams
Julie Pangburn
Stephenie Scholl
Tina Duncan

*Overall place within gender

Team Run Flagstaff-A

Team Run Flagstaff-A
Ft Collins Running

Impala Racing

Team Run Flagstaff-A
Team Run Flagstaff-A
Impala Racing

Impala Racing
Boulder Road

Ft Collins Running
Impala Racing

Ft Collins Running
Team Run Flagstaff-A
Impala Racing

Boulder Road

Greater Philidelphia
Boulder Road

Impala Racing

Boulder Road

Revolution Running-A
Ft Collins Running
Impala Racing

Impala Racing
Highlands Ranch

Ft Collins Running
Revolution Running-B

Ft Collins Running
Greater Philidelphia
Boulder Road

Ft Collins Running
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Bib No Age Gend

303
116
79
168
60
147
146
284
81
269
45
244
55
21
238
203
159
101
205
46
51
129
43
83
106
52
299
227
13
67
161
15
149
169
115
261
202
210
31
26
121
243
12
300
170
200
73

40
42
49
56
40
49
41
54
43
46
59
50
41
51
56
44
40
a7
56
44
62
50
44
50
40
51
40
61
56
55
50
63
60
48
44
64
59
56
61
51
50
67
52
45
58
60
51
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USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Overall Finish List
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USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Race Date
October 22, 2022 Overall Finish List
Overall* Name Team Bib No Age Gend Div Time
48 Carol Keller Impala Racing 123 62 F W6 26:03.0
49 Lorraine Jasper Greater Philidelphia 119 61 F W6 26:06.0
50 Ellen Hart Boulder Road 109 64 F W6 26:07.0
51 Trina Richey Revolution Running-B 188 60 F W6 26:15.0
52 Alysia Puma 176 50 F w5 26:17.0
53 Sabra Harvey Team Red Lizard-A 111 73 F w7 26:18.0
54  Susan Albano Highlands Ranch 3 52 F W5 26:28.0
55 Angela Longworth Impala Racing 134 55 F W5 26:31.0
56 Vicki Hunter Boulder Road 118 61 F W6 26:45.0
57 Jeanette Groesz Team Red Lizard-A 104 73 F w7 26:47.0
58 Katharine De Simone Boulder Road 63 51 F W5 26:53.0
59 Mo Bartley Impala Racing 20 67 F W6 26:55.0
60 Heli Uusitalo Ft Collins Running 237 55 F W5 27:10.0
61 Christine Rodriguez Revolution Running-A 190 66 F W6 27:19.0
62 Sharon Vos 298 67 F W6 27:38.0
63 Michele StClair 292 56 F W5 27:48.0
64 Roxane Geisler Highlands Ranch 93 53 F W5 27:50.0
65 Robin Tanner Atlanta Track Club-A 228 61 F W6 28:00.0
66 Carol Breglio Revolution Running-A 30 62 F W6 28:08.0
67 Cynthia Williams Atlanta Track Club-A 250 66 F W6 28:25.0
68 Edie Stevenson Boulder Road 221 73 F w7 28:36.0
69 Stella Gibbs Impala Racing 94 63 F W6 28:39.0
70 Suzanne Ray Team Red Lizard-A 285 70 F w7 29:03.0
71 Jeannie Freis Boulder Road 85 52 F W5 29:23.0
72 Mary Sparks Boulder Road 216 67 F W6 29:31.0
73 Susan Babcock Revolution Running-B 16 60 F W6 29:38.0
74 Connie Ruel 289 62 F W6 29:45.0
75 Janet Gloven Revolution Running-B 98 65 F W6 29:56.0
76 Susan Stirrat 223 67 F W6 29:57.0
77 Deb Cunningham Revolution Running-B 56 60 F W6 30:12.0
78 Lynn ODonnell Boulder Road 165 63 F W6 30:56.0
79 Rebecca Furuta 90 44 F w4 31:08.0
80 Maureen Harvey Revolution Running-A 110 65 F W6 31:24.0
81 Rene Strydom 225 58 F W5 31:55.0
82 Connie Harmon Boulder Road 108 69 F W6 32:03.0
83 Nancy Antos Boulder Road 9 72 F w7 32:11.0
84 Margaret Taylor Atlanta Track Club-A 229 67 F W6 32:20.0
85 Lynn Hermanson Boulder Road 112 71 F w7 32:43.0
86 Monica Montanez Boulder Road 152 62 F W6 33:04.0
87 Ellen Rich Boulder Road 187 67 F W6 33:33.0
88  Jill Fruhwirth Revolution Running-A 89 62 F W6 33:42.0
89 Kathleen Allen Atlanta Track Club-A 5 73 F w7 35:59.0
90 Irene Terronez 295 78 F w7 36:45.0
91 Lorraine Green Boulder Road 103 70 F w7 40:16.0
92 Andrea Mccarter Atlanta Track Club-A 142 76 F w7 41:05.0
93 Linda Yarr Boulder Road 253 78 F w7 41:51.0
94  Virginia Schultz Boulder Road 290 67 F W6 42:35.0

*Overall place within gender
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USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Race Date

October 22, 2022 Overall Finish List

Overall* Name Team Bib No Age Gend Div Time
95 Mary Reed Atlanta Track Club-A 181 71 F w7 42:46.0
96 Helene Myers 158 67 F W6 45:30.0

*Overall place within gender
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Race Date
October 22, 2022

Womens 40+

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Group Results

Women 40 to 44

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  ANN KIRKPATRICK 40 303 1 19:21.0
2 Jessica Hruska 42 116 2 19:52.0
3 Kathryn Davis 40 60 4 20:48.0
4  Shelley McDonald Ft Collins Running 41 146 6 21:15.0
5 Katie Famous Impala Racing Team-A 43 81 7 21:32.0
6  Valerie Cross Team Run Flagstaff-A 41 55 9 21:49.0
7  Alison Schwalm 44 203 10 22:17.0
8  Adrienne Neal 40 159 11 22:22.0
9 Janet Clements Ft Collins Running 44 46 13 22:56.0

10  Janet Cherobon-Bawcom Team Run Flagstaff-A 44 43 14 23:27.0
11 Jennifer Halkey 40 106 15 23:32.0
12 Lori Walker 40 299 16 23:43.0
13 Coni Hoerndli 44 115 18 24:12.0
14 Rebecca Furuta 44 90 20 31:08.0
Women 45 to 49

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Melody Fairchild 49 79 3 20:02.0
2 Katherine McGee Team Run Flagstaff-A 49 147 5 21:02.0
3  Sara Girotto 46 269 8 21:38.0
4  Liz Gottlieb Impala Racing Team-A 47 101 12 22:44.0
5  Gabrielle Panepinto 48 169 17 24:09.0
6 LeAnn Williams Ft Collins Running 45 300 19 25:27.0

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com
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Race Date

October 22, 2022

Age Group Results

Womens 50+

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Women 50 to 54

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Rochelle Persson 54 284 2 21:31.0
2 Sara Wagner Team Run Flagstaff-A 50 244 4 21:44.0
3 Jennifer Bayliss Impala Racing Team-A 51 21 5 21:50.0
4  Jennifer Lee Ft Collins Running 50 129 8 23:24.0
5  Samantha Forde Impala Racing Team-A 50 83 9 23:32.0
6 Marcey Cote Boulder Road 51 52 10 23:35.0
7  Alexandra Newman Impala Racing Team-A 50 161 13 24:04.0
8 Michele Bierstedt Highlands Ranch 51 26 16 24:57.0
9 Tina Jones Ft Collins Running 50 121 17 25:11.0

10 Kimberly Aspholm 52 12 18 25:21.0
11  Tina Duncan Ft Collins Running 51 73 20 26:01.0
12 Alysia Puma 50 176 21 26:17.0
13  Susan Albano Highlands Ranch 52 3 22 26:28.0
14 Katharine De Simone Boulder Road 51 63 24 26:53.0
15 Roxane Geisler Highlands Ranch 53 93 27 27:50.0
16  Jeannie Freis Boulder Road 52 85 28 29:23.0
Women 55 to 59

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Trina Painter Team Run Flagstaff-A 56 168 1 20:45.0
2 Kiristine Clark 59 45 3 21:39.0
3 LisaValle 56 238 6 21:56.0
4  Allyson Serrao Boulder Road 56 205 7 22:51.0
5  Lesia Atkinson Boulder Road 56 13 11 23:58.0
6  Lydia Dissly 55 67 12 24:02.0
7 Kate Schulte Ft Collins Running 59 202 14 24:18.0
8 Patti Shore Impala Racing Team-A 56 210 15 24:27.0
9  Julie Pangburn Greater Philidelphia 58 170 19 25:34.0

10  Angela Longworth Impala Racing Team-A 55 134 23 26:31.0
11 Heli Uusitalo Ft Collins Running 55 237 25 27:10.0
12 Michele StClair 56 292 26 27:48.0
13  Rene Strydom 58 225 29 31:55.0

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com
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Race Date

October 22, 2022

Age Group Results

Womens 60+

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Women 60 to 64

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Suzanne Cordes Impala Racing Team-A 62 51 1 23:16.0
2 Mary Swan Greater Philidelphia 61 227 2 23:55.0
3 Carmen Ayala-Troncoso 63 15 3 24:06.0
4 Lisa Mills Boulder Road 60 149 4 24:09.0
5  Judy Chamberlin Revolution Running-A 64 261 5 24:16.0
6 Eileen Brennan-Erler Impala Racing Team-A 61 31 6 24:29.0
7  Stephenie Scholl Boulder Road 60 200 8 25:53.0
8 Carol Keller Impala Racing Team-A 62 123 9 26:03.0
9 Lorraine Jasper Greater Philidelphia 61 119 10 26:06.0

10 Ellen Hart Boulder Road 64 109 11 26:07.0
11  Trina Richey Revolution Running-B 60 188 12 26:15.0
12 Vicki Hunter Boulder Road 61 118 13 26:45.0
13 Robin Tanner Atlanta Track Club-A 61 228 17 28:00.0
14  Carol Breglio Revolution Running-A 62 30 18 28:08.0
15  Stella Gibbs Impala Racing Team-A 63 94 20 28:39.0
16  Susan Babcock Revolution Running-B 60 16 22 29:38.0
17  Connie Ruel 62 289 23 29:45.0
18 Deb Cunningham Revolution Running-B 60 56 26 30:12.0
19 Lynn ODonnell Boulder Road 63 165 27 30:56.0
20  Monica Montanez Boulder Road 62 152 31 33:04.0
21 Jill Fruhwirth Revolution Running-A 62 89 33 33:42.0
Women 65 to 69

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Abbie Wade Revolution Running-B 67 243 7 25:17.0
2 Mo Bartley Impala Racing Team-A 67 20 14 26:55.0
3 Christine Rodriguez Revolution Running-A 66 190 15 27:19.0
4  Sharon Vos 67 298 16 27:38.0
5  Cynthia Williams Atlanta Track Club-A 66 250 19 28:25.0
6 Mary Sparks Boulder Road 67 216 21 29:31.0
7  Janet Gloven Revolution Running-B 65 98 24 29:56.0
8  Susan Stirrat 67 223 25 29:57.0
9  Maureen Harvey Revolution Running-A 65 110 28 31:24.0

10 Connie Harmon Boulder Road 69 108 29 32:03.0
11 Margaret Taylor Atlanta Track Club-A 67 229 30 32:20.0
12 Ellen Rich Boulder Road 67 187 32 33:33.0
13 Virginia Schultz Boulder Road 67 290 34 42:35.0
14 Helene Myers 67 158 35 45:30.0

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com
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Race Date USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
October 22, 2022 Age Group Results

Womens 70+

Women 70 to 74

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1  Sabra Harvey Team Red Lizard-A 73 111 1 26:18.0
2 Jeanette Groesz Team Red Lizard-A 73 104 2 26:47.0
3 Edie Stevenson Boulder Road 73 221 3 28:36.0
4 Suzanne Ray Team Red Lizard-A 70 285 4 29:03.0
5 Nancy Antos Boulder Road 72 9 5 32:11.0
6 Lynn Hermanson Boulder Road 71 112 6 32:43.0
7 Kathleen Allen Atlanta Track Club-A 73 5 7 35:59.0
8 Lorraine Green Boulder Road 70 103 9 40:16.0
9 Mary Reed Atlanta Track Club-A 71 181 12 42:46.0

Women 75 to 79

Place Name Team Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Irene Terronez 78 295 8 36:45.0
2 Andrea Mccarter Atlanta Track Club-A 76 142 10 41:05.0
3 Linda Yarr Boulder Road 78 253 11 41:51.0

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com
4 10/24/2022 05:51:35




Race Date

October 22, 2022

Record Female:

©Coo~NOULE, WN PP

14:44.0

Trina Painter
Kristine Clark
Sabra Harvey
Jeanette Groesz
Suzanne Cordes
Melody Fairchild
Lisa Valle

Judy Chamberlin
Rochelle Persson
Abbie Wade
Carmen Ayala-Troncoso
Mary Swan

ANN KIRKPATRICK
Katherine McGee
Allyson Serrao
Jessica Hruska
Edie Stevenson
Lisa Mills

Eileen Brennan-Erler
Jennifer Bayliss
Sara Wagner
Kate Schulte

Mo Bartley

Ellen Hart

Lesia Atkinson
Sharon Vos

Sara Girotto
Christine Rodriguez
Carol Keller
Kathryn Davis
Lydia Dissly
Suzanne Ray
Patti Shore
Lorraine Jasper
Shelley McDonald
Katie Famous
Stephenie Scholl
Marcey Cote

Julie Pangburn
Trina Richey
Jennifer Lee

Liz Gottlieb
Cynthia Williams
Samantha Forde
Vicki Hunter
Valerie Cross
Alison Schwalm
Mary Sparks
Alexandra Newman
Janet Clements
Adrienne Neal
Susan Stirrat
Carol Breglio
Nancy Antos
Stella Gibbs

City

Flagstaff AZ
Salida CO
Houston TX
Redmond OR
Alamo CA
Lyons CO
Albuquerque NM
Greeley CO
Phoenixville PA
Littleton CO
Austin TX
Jamesville NY
FORT COLLINS
Flagstaff AZ
Golden CO
Dubuque 1A
Boulder CO
Aurora CO

San Rafael CA
Danville CA
Flagstaff AZ
Fort Collins CO
Auburn CA
Niwot CO
Boulder CO
Denver CO
Colorado Springs
Lakewood CO
Moss beach CA
Boulder CO
Boulder CO
Loveland CO
Mill Valley CA
Birchrunville PA
Loveland CO
San Francisco CA
Kremmling CO
Boulder CO
Downingtown PA
Gypsum CO
Fort Collins CO
Fairfax CA
Dallas GA
Santa Cruz CA
Boulder CO
Flagstaff AZ
Line Lexington PA
Elbert CO
Golden CO
Loveland CO
College Station TX
Rockaway NJ
Colorado Springs
Boulder CO
Pacific Grove CA

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Graded Results

Record Male: 12:51.0
Bib No Age Gend Actual Time Factor Net Time Percent
168 56 F 20:45.0 0.8354 17:20.0 0.8506
45 59 F 21:39.0 0.8063 17:27.0 0.8445
111 73 F 26:18.0 0.6703 17:38.0 0.8358
104 73 F 26:47.0 0.6703 17:57.0 0.8211
51 62 F 23:16.0 0.7772 18:05.0 0.8149
79 49 F 20:02.0 0.9034 18:06.0 0.8141
238 56 F 21:56.0 0.8354 18:19.0 0.8046
261 64 F 24:16.0 0.7577 18:23.0 0.8017
284 54 F 21:31.0 0.8548 18:24.0 0.8011
243 67 F 25:17.0 0.7286 18:25.0 0.8002
15 63 F 24:.06.0 0.7674 18:30.0 0.7967
227 61 F 23:55.0 0.7869 18:49.0 0.7831
303 40 F 19:21.0 0.9734 18:50.0 0.7829
147 49 F 21:02.0 0.9034 19:00.0 0.7758
205 56 F 22:51.0 0.8354 19:05.0 0.7724
116 42 F 19:52.0 0.9616 19:06.0 0.7715
221 73 F 28:36.0 0.6703 19:10.0 0.7688
149 60 F 24:09.0 0.7966 19:14.0 0.7663
31 61 F 24:29.0 0.7869 19:16.0 0.7650
21 51 F 21:50.0 0.8840 19:18.0 0.7635
244 50 F 21:44.0 0.8937 19:25.0 0.7589
202 59 F 24:18.0 0.8063 19:36.0 0.7520
20 67 F 26:55.0 0.7286 19:37.0 0.7516
109 64 F 26:07.0 0.7577 19:47.0 0.7450
13 56 F 23:58.0 0.8354 20:02.0 0.7360
298 67 F 27:38.0 0.7286 20:08.0 0.7322
269 46 F 21:38.0 0.9314 20:09.0 0.7313
190 66 F 27:19.0 0.7383 20:10.0 0.7308
123 62 F 26:03.0 0.7772 20:15.0 0.7281
60 40 F 20:48.0 0.9734 20:15.0 0.7279
67 55 F 24:02.0 0.8451 20:19.0 0.7258
285 70 F 29:03.0 0.6995 20:19.0 0.7252
210 56 F 24:27.0 0.8354 20:26.0 0.7216
119 61 F 26:06.0 0.7869 20:33.0 0.7174
146 41 F 21:15.0 0.9678 20:34.0 0.7168
81 43 F 21:32.0 0.9549 20:34.0 0.7167
200 60 F 25:53.0 0.7966 20:37.0 0.7149
52 51 F 23:35.0 0.8840 20:51.0 0.7070
170 58 F 25:34.0 0.8160 20:52.0 0.7063
188 60 F 26:15.0 0.7966 20:55.0 0.7049
129 50 F 23:24.0 0.8937 20:55.0 0.7047
101 47 F 22:44.0 0.9225 20:58.0 0.7029
250 66 F 28:25.0 0.7383 20:59.0 0.7026
83 50 F 23:32.0 0.8937 21:02.0 0.7009
118 61 F 26:45.0 0.7869 21:03.0 0.7001
55 41 F 21:49.0 0.9678 21:06.0 0.6983
203 44 F 22:17.0 0.9476 21:07.0 0.6981
216 67 F 29:31.0 0.7286 21:30.0 0.6853
161 50 F 24:04.0 0.8937 21:31.0 0.6851
46 44 F 22:56.0 0.9476 21:440 0.6782
159 40 F 22:22.0 09734 21:47.0 0.6768
223 67 F 29:57.0 0.7286 21:50.0 0.6753
30 62 F 28:08.0 0.7772 21:52.0 0.6742
9 72 F 32:11.0 0.6801 21:53.0 0.6734
94 63 F 28:39.0 0.7674 21:59.0 0.6704
1 10/24/2022 05:53:12



Race Date

October 22, 2022

Record Female:

14:44.0

Robin Tanner
Michele Bierstedt
Gabrielle Panepinto
Kimberly Aspholm

Janet Cherobon-Bawcom

Janet Gloven
Angela Longworth
Tina Jones

Lynn Hermanson
Connie Harmon
Irene Terronez
Jennifer Halkey
Coni Hoerndli
Heli Uusitalo
Tina Duncan

Lori Walker
Connie Ruel
Susan Albano
Michele StClair
Maureen Harvey
Alysia Puma
Margaret Taylor
Susan Babcock
Lynn ODonnell
Katharine De Simone
LeAnn Williams
Deb Cunningham
Roxane Geisler
Kathleen Allen
Ellen Rich
Jeannie Freis
Monica Montanez
Linda Yarr

Rene Strydom
Jill Fruhwirth
Andrea Mccarter
Lorraine Green
Mary Reed
Rebecca Furuta
Virginia Schultz
Helene Myers

City

Atlanta GA
Highlands Ranch
Tenafly NJ
Haworth NJ
Flagstaff AZ
Highlands ranch
Hercules CA
Fort Collins CO
Boulder CO
Boulder CO
Fort Collins CO
Leesburg VA
Fort Collins CO
Fort Collins CO
Ft collins CO
Boulder CO
Loveland CO
Castle Rock CO
Lakewood CO
Lakewood CO
Flemington NJ
Atlanta GA
Lakewood CO
Longmont CO
Boulder CO
Boulder CO
Golden CO
Highlands Ranch
Decatur GA
Longmont CO
Lafayette CO
Bailey CO
Boulder CO
Charlotte NC
Lakewood CO
Duluth GA
Lafayette CO
Decatur GA
Longmont CO
Dillon CO
Columbia MD

River City Races www.rivercityraces.com

USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships
Age Graded Results

Record Male: 12:51.0
Bib No Age Gend Actual Time Factor Net Time Percent

228 61 F 28:00.0 0.7869 22:02.0 0.6689
26 51 F 24:57.0 0.8840 22:03.0 0.6684
169 48 F 24:09.0 0.9131 22:03.0 0.6683
12 52 F 25:21.0 0.8743 22:10.0 0.6650
43 44 F 23:27.0 0.9476 22:13.0 0.6634
98 65 F 29:56.0 0.7480 22:23.0 0.6584
134 55 F 26:31.0 0.8451 22:25.0 0.6575
121 50 F 25:11.0 0.8937 22:31.0 0.6547
112 71 F 32:43.0 0.6898 22:34.0 0.6530
108 69 F 32:03.0 0.7092 22:44.0 0.6484
295 78 F 36:45.0 0.6218 22:51.0 0.6450
106 40 F 23:32.0 0.9734 22:55.0 0.6434
115 44 F 24:12.0 0.9476 22:56.0 0.6426
237 55 F 27:10.0 0.8451 22:57.0 0.6421
73 51 F 26:01.0 0.8840 23:00.0 0.6408
299 40 F 23:43.0 0.9734 23:05.0 0.6383
289 62 F 29:45.0 0.7772 23:07.0 0.6374
3 52 F 26:28.0 0.8743 23:08.0 0.6369
292 56 F 27:48.0 0.8354 23:14.0 0.6345
110 65 F 31:24.0 0.7480 23:29.0 0.6275
176 50 F 26:17.0 0.8937 23:30.0 0.6274
229 67 F 32:20.0 0.7286 23:33.0 0.6256
16 60 F 29:38.0 0.7966 23:36.0 0.6244
165 63 F 30:56.0 0.7674 23:45.0 0.6207
63 51 F 26:53.0 0.8840 23:46.0 0.6200
300 45 F 25:27.0 0.9398 23:55.0 0.6164
56 60 F 30:12.0 0.7966 24:03.0 0.6126
93 53 F 27:50.0 0.8645 24:04.0 0.6124
5 73 F 35:59.0 0.6703 24:07.0 0.6110
187 67 F 33:33.0 0.7286 24:27.0 0.6030
85 52 F 29:23.0 0.8743 25:41.0 0.5738
152 62 F 33:04.0 0.7772 25:42.0 05733
253 78 F 41:51.0 0.6218 26:01.0 0.5664
225 58 F 31:55.0 0.8160 26:02.0 0.5660
89 62 F 33:42.0 0.7772 26:12.0 0.5626
142 76 F 41:05.0 0.6412 26:21.0 0.5594
103 70 F 40:16.0 0.6995 28:10.0 0.5232
181 71 F 42:46.0 0.6898 29:30.0 0.4996
90 44 F 31:08.0 0.9476 29:30.0 0.4995
290 67 F 42:35.0 0.7286 31:02.0 0.4750
158 67 F 45:30.0 0.7286 33:09.0 0.4445

2 10/24/2022 05:53:12



USATF Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships

Final Team Results

Class - Women
Women 40+

Team - 39 Team Run Flagstaff-A Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places): 8 Team Score (times):

1:03:29.0 Ave Time: 21:10.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 168 Trina Painter 56 1
2 147 Katherine McGee 49 2
3 244 Sara Wagner 50 5
4 55 Valerie Cross 41 (6)
5 43 Janet Cherobon-Bawcom 44 9)

Team - 38 Impala Racing Team-A Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 21 Team Score (times):

Bib No Name
1 81 Katie Famous
2 101 Liz Gottlieb
3 161 Alexandra Newman

1:08:19.0 Ave Time: 22:47.0

Age O'All Place
43 4

47 7

50 10

Team - 36 Ft Collins Running Club-A Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 22 Team Score (times):

Bib No Name
1 146 Shelley McDonald
2 46 Janet Clements
3 300 LeAnn Williams

1:09:36.0 Ave Time: 23:12.0

Age O'All Place
41 3
44 8
45 11
Women 50+

Team - 40 Boulder Road Runners-A Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places): 14 Team Score (times):

Bib No Name
1 205 Allyson Serrao
2 52 Marcey Cote
3 13 Lesia Atkinson
4 63 Katharine De Simone
5 85 Jeannie Freis

1:10:23.0 Ave Time: 23:28.0

Age O'All Place
56 2

51 5

56 7

51 (17)

52 (20)

Team - 45 Impala Racing Team-A Finish Position- 2

Team Score (places): 14 Team Score (times):

Bib No Name
1 21 Jennifer Bayliss
2 83 Samantha Forde
3 210 Patti Shore
4 134 Angela Longworth

1:09:48.0 Ave Time: 23:16.0

Age O'All Place
51 1

50 4

56 9

55 (16)

Team - 41 Ft Collins Running Club-A Finish Position- 3
1:12:53.0 Ave Time: 24:18.0

Team Score (places): 22 Team Score (times):

Bib No Name
1 129 Jennifer Lee
2 202 Kate Schulte
3 121 Tina Jones
4 73 Tina Duncan
5 237 Heli Uusitalo

Age
50
59
50
51
55

Team - 43 Greater Philidelphia TC-A Finish Position - 4
1:15:35.0 Ave Time: 25:12.0

Team Score (places): 32 Team Score (times):

Bib No Name
1 227 Mary Swan
2 170 Julie Pangburn
3 119 Lorraine Jasper

Age
61
58
61

O'All Place
3

8

11

(13)

(18)

O'All Place
6

12

14

Cum Place

Cum Place
4
11
21

Cum Place
3
11
22

Cum Place
2
7
14

(31)

(51)

Cum Place
1
5
14

(30)

Cum Place
3
11
22

(35)

(93)

Cum Place
6
18
32

Time

20:45.0
21:02.0
21:44.0
21:49.0
23:27.0

Time

21:32.0
22:44.0
24:04.0

Time

21:15.0
22:56.0
25:27.0

Time

22:51.0
23:35.0
23:58.0
26:53.0
29:23.0

Time

21:50.0
23:32.0
24:27.0
26:31.0

Time

23:24.0
24:18.0
25:11.0
26:01.0
27:10.0

Time

23:55.0
25:34.0
26:06.0

Cum Time
20:45.0
41:46.0
1:03:29.0
1:25:17.0
1:48:44.0

Cum Time
21:32.0
44:16.0
1:08:19.0

Cum Time
21:15.0
44:10.0
1:09:36.0

Cum Time
22:51.0
46:25.0
1:10:23.0
1:37:16.0
2:06:38.0

Cum Time
21:50.0
45:21.0
1:09:48.0
1:36:19.0

Cum Time
23:24.0
47:42.0
1:12:53.0
1:38:53.0
2:06:03.0

Cum Time
23:55.0
49:29.0
1:15:35.0

Time Back
1:25.0
1:42.0
2:24.0
2:29.0
4:07.0

Time Back
2:12.0
3:24.0
4:44.0

Time Back
1:55.0
3:36.0
6:07.0

Time Back
3:31.0
4:15.0
4:38.0
7:33.0
10:03.0

Time Back
2:30.0
4:12.0
5:07.0
7:11.0

Time Back
4:04.0
4:58.0
5:51.0
6:41.0
7:50.0

Time Back
4:35.0
6:14.0
6:46.0



Team - 44 Highlands Ranch Running Club-A Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 44 Team Score (times): 1:19:14.0 Ave Time: 26:25.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 26 Michele Bierstedt 51 10
2 3 Susan Albano 52 15
3 93 Roxane Geisler 53 19

Women 60+

Team - 49 Impala Racing Team-A Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 12 Team Score (times): 1:13:47.0 Ave Time: 24:36.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 51 Suzanne Cordes 62 1
2 31 Eileen Brennan-Erler 61 4
3 123 Carol Keller 62 7
4 20 Mo Bartley 67 (11)
5 94 Stella Gibbs 63 (16)

Team - 47 Boulder Road Runners-A Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 16 Team Score (times): 1:16:07.0 Ave Time: 25:23.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 149 Lisa Mills 60 2
2 200 Stephenie Scholl 60 6
3 109 Ellen Hart 64 8
4 118 Vicki Hunter 61 (10)
5 165 Lynn ODonnell 63 (21)

Team - 50 Revolution Running-A Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 29 Team Score (times): 1:19:41.0 Ave Time: 26:34.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 261 Judy Chamberlin 64 3
2 190 Christine Rodriguez 66 12
3 30 Carol Breglio 62 14
4 110 Maureen Harvey 65 (22)
5 89 Jill Fruhwirth 62 (27)

Team - 51 Revolution Running-B Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 32 Team Score (times): 1:21:08.0 Ave Time: 27:03.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 243 Abbie Wade 67 5
2 188 Trina Richey 60 9
3 16 Susan Babcock 60 18
4 98 Janet Gloven 65 (19)
5 56 Deb Cunningham 60 (20)

Team - 46 Atlanta Track Club-A Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 52 Team Score (times): 1:28:44.0 Ave Time: 29:35.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 228 Robin Tanner 61 13
2 250 Cynthia Williams 66 15
3 229 Margaret Taylor 67 24

Team - 48 Boulder Road Runners-B Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 65 Team Score (times): 1:34:37.0 Ave Time: 31:33.0

Bib No Name Age O'All Place
1 216 Mary Sparks 67 17
2 108 Connie Harmon 69 23
3 152 Monica Montanez 62 25
4 187 Ellen Rich 67 (26)
5 290 Virginia Schultz 67 (28)

Cum Place
10
25
44

Cum Place
1
5
12

(23)

(39)

Cum Place
2
8
16

(26)

(47)

Cum Place
3
15
29

(51)

(78)

Cum Place
5
14
32

(51)

(71)

Cum Place
13
28
52

Cum Place
17
40
65

(91)

(119)

Time

24:57.0
26:28.0
27:50.0

Time

23:16.0
24:29.0
26:03.0
26:55.0
28:39.0

Time

24:09.0
25:53.0
26:07.0
26:45.0
30:56.0

Time

24:16.0
27:19.0
28:08.0
31:24.0
33:42.0

Time

25:17.0
26:15.0
29:38.0
29:56.0
30:12.0

Time

28:00.0
28:25.0
32:20.0

Time

29:31.0
32:03.0
33:04.0
33:33.0
42:35.0

Cum Time
24:57.0
51:24.0
1:19:14.0

Cum Time
23:16.0
47:45.0
1:13:47.0
1:40:41.0
2:09:20.0

Cum Time
24:09.0
50:01.0
1:16:07.0
1:42:51.0
2:13:47.0

Cum Time
24:16.0
51:34.0
1:19:41.0
1:51:04.0
2:24:46.0

Cum Time
25:17.0
51:31.0
1:21:08.0
1:51:04.0
2:21:15.0

Cum Time
28:00.0
56:24.0
1:28:44.0

Cum Time
29:31.0
1:01:33.0
1:34:37.0
2:08:09.0
2:50:44.0

Time Back
5:37.0
7:08.0
8:30.0

Time Back
3:56.0
5:09.0
6:43.0
7:35.0
9:19.0

Time Back
4:49.0
6:33.0
6:47.0
7:25.0
11:36.0

Time Back
4:56.0
7:59.0
8:48.0
12:04.0
14:22.0

Time Back
5:57.0
6:55.0
10:18.0
10:36.0
10:52.0

Time Back
8:40.0
9:05.0
13:00.0

Time Back
10:11.0
12:43.0
13:44.0
14:13.0
23:15.0



Team - 55 Team Red Lizard-A Finish Position -
Team Score (places): 7 Team Score (times):

Bib No
1 111
2 104
3 285

Team - 54 Boulder Road Runners-A Finish Position -
Team Score (places): 14 Team Score (times):

Bib No
221

9

112
103
253

A wWN >

Team - 53 Atlanta Track Club-A Finish Position -
Team Score (places): 27 Team Score (times):

Bib No
1 5
2 142
3 181

Name

Sabra Harvey
Jeanette Groesz
Suzanne Ray

Name

Edie Stevenson
Nancy Antos
Lynn Hermanson
Lorraine Green
Linda Yarr

Name
Kathleen Allen

Andrea Mccarter

Mary Reed

Age
73
73
70

2
1:33:29.0 Ave Time: 31:10.0

Age
73
72
71
70
78

Age
73
76
71

Women 70+

1:22:07.0 Ave Time: 27:23.0

O'All Place
1
2
4

O'All Place
3

(o204 ]

—_
o —
~

1:59:49.0 Ave Time: 39:57.0

O'All Place
7

9

11

Cum Place
1
3
7

Cum Place
3
8
14

(22)

(32)

Cum Place
7
16
27

Time

26:18.0
26:47.0
29:03.0

Time

28:36.0
32:11.0
32:43.0
40:16.0
41:51.0

Time

35:59.0
41:05.0
42:46.0

Cum Time
26:18.0
53:05.0
1:22:07.0

Cum Time
28:36.0
1:00:46.0
1:33:29.0
2:13:44.0
2:55:34.0

Cum Time
35:59.0
1:17:04.0
1:59:49.0

Time Back
6:58.0
7:27.0
9:43.0

Time Back
9:16.0
12:51.0
13:23.0
20:56.0
22:30.0

Time Back
16:39.0
21:45.0
23:26.0
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